

## Termination and implementation of a liquidity contract

The liquidity contract managed by Natixis on Société de la Tour Eiffel has been terminated as of 15 April 2013.

On that date its assets included:

- 957 shares,
- €195,140.96.

As a reminder, the assets included in this contract at the last six-month report were:

- 2.003 shares,
- €145,024.13.

From 16 April 2013 onwards, Société de la Tour Eiffel has mandated Rothschild & Cie Banque to implement a liquidity contract compliant with the AMAFI standards, as approved by the Autorité des Marchés Financiers on 01 October 2008.

This contract has been concluded for an initial period starting on 16 April 2013 and ending on 15 April 2014, renewable subsequently by 12 month successive intervals.

The following assets have been allocated to the liquidity account:

- 957 shares.
- €456,456.50.

## About Société de la Tour Eiffel

A listed real estate investment company (SIIC) on NYSE Euronext Paris, the company pursues a strategy focused on the ownership and the development of quality office and business space capable of attracting a wide range of tenants in both established and emerging locations. The company's portfolio stands at 915 million Euros of assets spread evenly between the Paris area and the regions.

Société de la Tour Eiffel is listed on NYSE Euronext Paris (compartment B) - ISIN code: 0000036816 - Reuters: TEIF.PA - Bloomberg EIFF.F. Indexes: GIEIF Foncières, IEIF Immobilier France.

## **Press contact**

Jean-Philippe MOCCI Capmot Tel:+33 (0)1 71 16 19 13/+33 (0)6 71 91 18 83 ipmocci@capmot.com www.societetoureiffel.com

Communications

Philippe de TREMIOLLES CFO Tel: +33 (0)1 44 51 55 18 p.detremiolles@stoureiffel.com